Vision120 DMX Decoder ®
120V RGBW, 4-Channel
SPECIFICATION SHEET
©2022 GM LIGHTING, LLC • www.gmlighting.net • Specifications subject to change without notice
18700 Ridgeland Ave., Tinley Park, IL 60477 • Toll-Free: (866) 671-0811 FAX: (708) 478-2640 • tech@gmlighting.net
® V120-RGBW-DMX-01-020422
Page 1
Project Name Type
Catalog # Date
FEATURES
• 4-channels / 120VAC
• Works with Vision120 RGBW
• Dimming Range: 100% to 1% dimming
• User-friendly digital display
• DMX address settable from 1 to 512
• Self-testing
• Wet location - IP67
SPECIFICATIONS
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
Our Vision120 DMX Decoder supports DMX512/RDM
signal for bi-directional communication while achieving
remote management of reading and writing DMX address.
Equipped with 100% to 1% dimming and other lighting
effects. For Vision120 RGBW LED tape.
ELECTRICAL
• Input Signal: DMX512/RDM
• Input Voltage: 110-240VAC
• Max. 6A Current Load
• Up to 720W Max. Output Power
   (4 x 180W per channel) WARRANTY
• 3-year warranty
OPERATING TEMP
• -4 to 122°F (-20 to +50°C)
CERTIFICATION
• FCC, CE, RoHS, IP67
®
Model Description
V120-RGBW-DMX DMX995 V120RGBW Decoder 1.5A x 4CH 6A
ORDERING INFORMATION
120
VOLT
3 Yr.
WARRANTY
RDM
DMX
ACCESSORIES
Model Description
RGBW-DMX-WC* RGBW DMX512 Wall Controller
SJTW-2W SJTW-2W wire / per ft.
SJTW-3W SJTW-3W wire / per ft.
SJTW-5W SJTW-5W wire / per ft.
WET
L O C A T I O N
V120-RGBW-DMX
RGBW-DMX-WC
(sold separately)
Note: Includes 5x wire splice connectors and plugs
Note: Includes 1x Class2 Driver (12V, 8W max.) to power wall switch from direct 120V
Vision120 DMX Decoder ®
120V RGBW, 4-Channel
SPECIFICATION SHEET
©2022 GM LIGHTING, LLC • www.gmlighting.net • Specifications subject to change without notice
18700 Ridgeland Ave., Tinley Park, IL 60477 • Toll-Free: (866) 671-0811 FAX: (708) 478-2640 • tech@gmlighting.net
® V120-RGBW-DMX-01-020422
Page 2
WIRING DIAGRAMS
Power Supplies
V- V+ D- D+ GND
DC INPUT DMX OUTPUT
101
AC DMX512&RDM Controller
A B C
SEC:
Uout=4x(100-240)VDC
Iout=4x1.5A
Pout=4x(150-360)W
PRI:
Uin=100-240VAC
Iin=6A Max
D
M
X
IN
PU
T
D
M
X
IN
PU
T
DMX INPUT/
OUTPUT
White
Green
Black
D+
D-
GND
D
C
10
0-
24
0V
O
U
TP
U
T
AC
 1
00
-2
40
V
IN
PU
TTC=75°C
TA=-20°C-+50°C
DC 100-240V
LED OUTPUT
Black
Red
Green
Blue
White
V+
1-
2-
3-
4-
R-
G-
B-
W-
WW-
CW-
WW-
CW-
101
AC DMX512&RDM Controller
A B C
SEC:
Uout=4x(100-240)VDC
Iout=4x1.5A
Pout=4x(150-360)W
PRI:
Uin=100-240VAC
Iin=6A Max
D
M
X
IN
PU
T
D
M
X
IN
PU
T
DMX INPUT/
OUTPUT
White
Green
Black
D+
D-
GND
D
C
10
0-
24
0V
O
U
TP
U
T
AC
 1
00
-2
40
V
IN
PU
TTC=75°C
TA=-20°C-+50°C
DC 100-240V
LED OUTPUT
Black
Red
Green
Blue
White
V+
1-
2-
3-
4-
R-
G-
B-
W-
WW-
CW-
WW-
CW-
101
AC DMX512&RDM Controller
A B C
SEC:
Uout=4x(100-240)VDC
Iout=4x1.5A
Pout=4x(150-360)W
PRI:
Uin=100-240VAC
Iin=6A Max
D
M
X
IN
PU
T
D
M
X
IN
PU
T
DMX INPUT/
OUTPUT
White
Green
Black
D+
D-
GND
D
C
10
0-
24
0V
O
U
TP
U
T
AC
 1
00
-2
40
V
IN
PU
TTC=75°C
TA=-20°C-+50°C
DC 100-240V
LED OUTPUT
Black
Red
Green
Blue
White
V+
1-
2-
3-
4-
R-
G-
B-
W-
WW-
CW-
WW-
CW-
Junction Box
5-wire splice connectors included
with V120-RGBW DMX decoder
Transformer (included)
Vision120 DMX Decoder ®
120V RGBW, 4-Channel
SPECIFICATION SHEET
©2022 GM LIGHTING, LLC • www.gmlighting.net • Specifications subject to change without notice
18700 Ridgeland Ave., Tinley Park, IL 60477 • Toll-Free: (866) 671-0811 FAX: (708) 478-2640 • tech@gmlighting.net
® V120-RGBW-DMX-01-020422
Page 3
DIMENSIONS
6.7in
7.11in
2.9in
1.5in